



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11587 of 2025**

Sitarunnisha

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Satish Chandra Singh, Smriti Shukla  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 51**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. From the record, it reflects that the certified copy of the impugned cognizance/summoning order dated 11.12.2024 has not been available on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file certified copy of the impugned cognizance/summoning order dated 11.12.2024 by way of supplementary affidavit on the next date fixed.
3. Put up as fresh on 30.4.2026.
4. In the meantime, office is directed to submit a fresh report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no. 2.

**April 10, 2026**  
Akbar

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**